Cable Assemblies & Harnesses
M-FLEX® Cable Assemblies DC - 70 GHz
M-FLEX® Microwave Coaxial Cables are a family of flexible
cables designed to accept semi-rigid cable connectors.
Unlike other single or double-braided “RG”-type flexible
cables, M-FLEX cables are true MIL-DTL-17 compliant microwave
cables capable of operating at frequencies up to 70 GHz.
The extended frequency range is the result of a precision

M-FLEX Cable Information
Connector Codes
Part Number Guide
Notes:
Connector codes should be listed in increasing numerical sequence and numeric codes should precede alpha-numeric.
Examples: 1-3640-413-5212 and 1-36G6-411-5212
“Y” - ROHS Compliant
“1” - NON-ROHS Compliant
1st Connector Code
2nd Connector Code
Length in inches
Amphenol CIT Cable Code
Specify:
“3” - Standard product
“5” - Anti-torque connector (for SMA or K cable assemblies)
Specify:
“2” - For application frequency ≤ 18 GHz
“3” - For application frequency > 18 GHz
HOW TO ORDER
Part
Number
Description
Outer
Diameter
Cable
Code
Jacket
Type
Max
Frequency
(GHz)
Max Insertion
Loss (db/ft)
VSWR @ Max
Frequency
Available Connectors
MCX TNC N BMA SMA K SMP SMPM 1.85
mm
HGE055D Flexible .047" Type .055" 410 FEP 70 3.79 1.25:1
HFE100D Flexible .086" Type .100" 411 FEP 40 1.66 1.25:1
HFE160D Flexible .141" Type .160" 413 FEP 33 0.89 1.25:1
Series: MCX TNC N BMA SMA
K
(2.92
mm)
SMP SMPM 1.85 mm
Typical Max Frequency (GHz) 6 18 18 22 26.5 40 40 65 65
CONNECTOR CODES
Plug M6 30 18 R1 36 K6 G6 R6 V6
Right-Angle Plug M7 31 19 – 37 – G7 R7 –
Jack M8 32 20 R2 38 K8 G8 R8 V8
Panel Jack M9 33 21 R4 39 K9 G9 R9 –
Bulkhead Jack M0 34 22 R3 40 K0 – – V0
X - XX XX - XXX - X  X  XX
NOTE: Max frequency is limited by the lowest frequency component (cable or connector) within an assembly configuration